Annex 5.15

GENERAL DISCIPLINED SERVICES (C) PAY SCALE

Existing pay scale

Proposed pay scale

Directorate
pay scale

GDs(C)

Fire Services

Correctional Services
"Customs and Excise Service
Immigration Service

D1

D3

D5

35150

41750

48500

58150

37000

41750

48500

Deputy Chief Fire Officer
General Manager (Correctional
Services Industries)

Chief Fire Officer

Chief Ambulance Officer

Assistant Commissioner of
Correctional Services

Assistant Commissioner of Customs &
Excise

Assistant Director of Immigration

Deputy Director of Fire Services

Deputy Commissioner of Correctional
Services

Deputy Commissioner of Customs &
Excise

Deputy Director of Immigration

Director of Firec Services

Commissioner of Correctional
Services

Commissioner of Customs & Excise

Director of Immigration

167




